

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III – Central Luzon



SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BULACAN Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan Website: www.bulacandeped.com [][][] Email: bulacan@deped.gov.ph

March 13, 2018

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
CID Chief

All Education Program Supervisors
All Public Schools District Supervisors

In connection with the issuance of DepEd Order No. 11, s. 2018, a meeting of all concerned is scheduled on Wednesday, March 14, 2018 (1:00PM) at the Conference Hall, DepEd SDO Bulacan.

An attendance of 100% is hereby enjoined.

ROMEO M. ALIP, Ph.D., CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION LETTER

No. 067, s. 2018